無料サンプル及び最新版データシートの入手にはマキシム社のホームページをご利用下さい。http://www.maxim-ic.com
概要 ___________________________________
MAX7400/MAX7403/MAX7404/MAX7407は、8次、
ローパス、エリプティック、スイッチトキャパシタフィ
ルタ(SCF)です。MAX7400/MAX7403は+5V単一電源、
MAX7404/MAX7407は+3V単一電源で動作します。
これらの製品は消費電流が2mAで、1Hz～10kHzの
コーナ周波数が可能なため、低電力アンチエイリアシング

標準動作回路 ___________________________
19-4764; Rev 2; 6/99
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
ピン配置 _______________________________
型番 ___________________________________
選択ガイド _____________________________
MAX7407 Elliptic (r = 1.2) +3
PART FILTER RESPONSE
OPERATING
VOLTAGE (V)
MAX7403
MAX7400 Elliptic (r = 1.5) +5
Elliptic (r = 1.2) +5
MAX7404 Elliptic (r = 1.5) +3
PART
MAX7400CSA
MAX7400CPA
MAX7400ESA -40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
MAX7400EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
音声処理
エアバッグ
エレクトロニクス
M
A
X
7
4
0
0
/M
A
X
7
4
0
3
/M
A
X
7
4
0
4
/M
A
X
7
4
0
7
8次、ローパス、エリプティック、
スイッチトキャパシタフィルタ
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICSÑMAX7400/MAX7403
(VDD = +5V, filter output measured at OUT, 10kΩ || 50pF load to GND at OUT, SHDN = VDD, OS = COM, 0.1µF from COM to GND,
fCLK = 100kHz, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VDD to GND
MAX7400/MAX7403 ..............................................-0.3V to +6V
MAX7404/MAX7407 ..............................................-0.3V to +4V
IN, OUT, COM, OS, CLK ............................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
SHDN........................................................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT Short-Circuit Duration...................................................1sec
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)